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20th July 2022 

Dates for Your Diary 
Wednesday 20th July   Break up for Summer Holidays 
Tuesday 6th September  Back to School 
Thursday 8th September   Swimming Class 3 and PE Class 2 Teesdale Leisure Centre 
Monday 12th September  Living Well Session 
Monday 19th September  Living Well Session 
Monday 26th September  Living Well Session 
Monday 3rd October   Living Well Session 
Friday 5th October   Litter Picking  
Monday 10th October   Living Well Session 
Monday 17th October   Living Well Session 
Wednesday 19th October  Dogs Trust Day 
Wednesday 19th October  Class 2 Tag Rugby—Staindrop 
Friday 21st October   Break up for Half Term 
Tuesday 1st November  Back to School 
 
We would like to take this opportunity to wish you all a happy and safe Summer, we 
look forward to seeing you on Tuesday 6th September.  

School Holidays 
Our Summer Holidays start after school on Wednesday 
20th July and children return to school on Tuesday 6th  
September.  

October Half Term starts after school on Friday 21st        
October and  children return to school on Tuesday 1st    
November. 

Attendance 

We sent some information home yesterday         regarding 

essential  changes to attendance from September. Please 

read this information carefully to make yourself aware of 

the procedures for the new school year. Thank you.  

SATS 2023 

Year 6 SATs for 2023 will take place from Monday 
8th May to Thursday 11th May 2023. All Year 6 
children must be at school for those days. Please 
bear this in mind when booking appointments etc.  
Thank you.  

Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Today we said  ’Goodbye’ to our Year 6’s and 
wished them well in the next stage of their 
lives. Our Leaver’s Assembly miss them all.  Our 
Leaver’s Assembly was a huge success, we are 
extremely proud of our Year 6 children.  

School Day 

A reminder to parents that as from 6th  

September 2022 the school day will start at 8.50 
a.m. and finish at 3.20 p.m.   Breakfast Club will 
now start at 7.45 a.m. at a cost of £1.50 per 
child per day.  
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Information Email 

An email has been sent from school this         

afternoon containing lots of information for  

parents. This includes online safety, water     

safety and school lunches. 


